intention of the Legislature that all such aforementioned special 44 

source funds be included in all reports and requests for the 2022 45 

Regular Session of the Mississippi Legislature. 46 

SECTION 8.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2, One 47 

Million Forty-five Thousand Two Hundred Forty-five Dollars 48 

($1,045,245.00) shall be derived from the Education Enhancement 49 

Fund from funds deposited pursuant to Sections 27-65-75 and 50 

27-67-31, Mississippi Code of 1972. 51 

SECTION 9.  In compliance with the "Mississippi Performance 52 

Budget and Strategic Planning Act of 1994," it is the intent of 53